FORM PTO-1595 RECO	B - 1998 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ 1009	24276	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Frauerians.	rease record and amounted original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): WED Randy L. Atherton	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Brunswick Corporation Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
XX Assignment	Street Address: 6101 E. Apache St.	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
Other	City: Tulsa State: OK ZIP: 74115	
Execution Date: 8/29/96	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application.	n, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
08/728,096 /15/1998 SRURNS 00000223 230785 08728096 Additional numbers at	tached? □ Yes ໘ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: John S. Mortimer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Internal Address:	□ Enclosed	
WOOD, PHILLIPS, VANSANTEN, CLARK	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
& MORTIMER	•	
Street Address: 500 West Madison Street	8. Deposit account number: YOU	
Suite 3800 City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60661	23-0785	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. \(\int \)	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
Nora T. Wesley 1 Na	1. Wesley 12-08-98	
Name of Person Signing 990.00457 Total number of pages including	Signature Cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

RECORDED: 12/14/1998

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No. 08/728,095	
Filed10-09-96	
	and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of tor, or each inventor if more than one, hereby assigns to poration)
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	ignee"), the entire right, title and interest in the invention plication for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled, A FISHING REEL
applications for United States Letters Patent, which the	9, 1996, and in said application and any and all other undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, etters Patent of the United States which may be obtained usion thereof.
The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests assignee.	the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Patent to said
The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests assignment the date and serial number of said applicat	the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this ion.
assignee, to execute any divisional, continuation or substany oath, declaration or affidavit relating thereto, and a Patent that may be granted upon said application, and, herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to foreparing and executing the preliminary statement an undersigned agrees to perform, upon request, any affirmation and vest in said assignee all rights therein, whereby said	ry agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said structure application for said invention or improvements, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The tive acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, may be granted as fully and entirely as the same should assignment had not been made.
interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign of	ereby assigns to said assignee the entire right, title and ountries, including all priority rights under the International of said assignee, all documents in connection with any
,	Randy V. Atherton
•	
august 29, 1996 STATE OF <u>Alabama</u> COUNTY OF <u>Calhour</u>	
COUNTY OF <u>Calpour</u>	
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the Coun	ty and State aforesaid, appeared
Randy L. Atherton	the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of

Notary Public
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 5-11-99
PATENT
PAME: 068

REEL: 9641 FRAME: 0687